START

40
42
140
138
173
171
44

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

December 2, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

CNA
COMPANN
COMPANY
DAILYACT
DAYSPMO
DAYSPWK
DIETICN
DUID
DUPERSID
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FREQCY
HHAIDE
HHDATEMM
HHDATEYR
HHDAYS
HHMDO1X
HHMRO1X
HHOFO1X
HHORO1X
HHOTO1X
HHOUO1X
HHPVO1X
HHSFO1X
HHSLO1X
HHTCO1X
HHTRO1X
HHTYPE
HHVAO1X
HHWCO1X
HHXPO1X
HMEMAKER
HOSPICE
HOSPITAL
HOWOFTEN
HRSLONG
IMPFLAG
IVTHP
MEDEQUIP
MEDLDOC
MINLONG
MPCELIG
NONSKILL
NURAIDE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION
PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES
# DAYS / MTH PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
# DAYS / WK PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT
DWELLING UNIT 1D

PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT 1D

PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE
EVENT DATE - MONTH

EVENT DATE - YEAR

DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2001
AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE

AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

SUM OF HHSFO1X - HHOTO1X (IMPUTED)

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER
ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED

IMPUTATION STATUS

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - IV THERAPIST
PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR
MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED

MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE®"S AIDE
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START

56
60
103
105
72
142
144
62
285
64

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

December 2, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

NURPRACT
OCCUPTHP
OTHCW
OTHCWOS
OTHRHCW
OTHSVCE
OTHSVCOS
PERSONAL
PERWTO1F
PHYSLTHP
PID
RESPTHP
SAMESVCE
SELFAGEN
SKILLED
SKILLWOS
SOCIALW
SPEECTHP
TMSPDAY
TREATMT
VARPSUO1
VARSTRO1
VSTRELCN

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER
SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER

PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES
SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT
FINAL PERSON LEVEL WEIGHT, 2001

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY
PERSON NUMBER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY
ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY
TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME HOME TO HELP
PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2001

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2001

ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND
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MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

December 2, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

START END
1 5

6 8

9 16
17 28
29 29
30 33
34 35
36 36
37 38
39 39
40 41
42 43
44 45
46 47
48 49
50 51
52 53
54 55
56 57
58 59
60 61
62 63
64 65
66 67
68 69
70 71
72 73
74 75
76 77
78 102
103 104
105 129
130 131
132 133
134 135
136 137
138 139
140 141
142 143
144 168
169 170
171 172
173 174

NAME

DUID
PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
HHDATEYR
HHDATEMM
MPCELIG
SELFAGEN
HHTYPE
CNA
COMPANN
DIETICN
HHAIDE
HOSPICE
HMEMAKER
IVTHP
MEDLDOC
NURPRACT
NURAIDE
OCCUPTHP
PERSONAL
PHYSLTHP
RESPTHP
SOCIALW
SPEECTHP
OTHRHCW
NONSKILL
SKILLED
SKILLWOS
OTHCW
OTHCWOS
HOSPITAL
VSTRELCN
TREATMT
MEDEQUIP
DAILYACT
COMPANY
OTHSVCE
OTHSVCOS
FREQCY
DAYSPWK
DAYSPMO
HOWOFTEN

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID
PERSON NUMBER
PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

EVENT

1D

EVENT ROUND NUMBER
EVENT DATE - YEAR
EVENT DATE - MONTH
MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG

DOES
HOME
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE
TYPE

PROVIDER WORK FOR
HEALTH EVENT TYPE
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR
OF HLTH CARE WRKR

AGENCY OR SELF

- CERT NURSE ASST
- COMPANION

- DIETITIAN/NUTRT
- HOME CARE AIDE
- HOSPICE WORKER
- HOMEMAKER

- IV THERAPIST

- MEDICAL DOCTOR
- NURSE/PRACTR

- NURSE"S AIDE

- OCCUP THERAP

- PERS CARE ATTDT
- PHYSICL THERAPY
- RESPIRA THERAPY
- SOCIAL WORKER

- SPEECH THERAPY
- OTHER

- NON-SKILLED

- SKILLED

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

TYPE

SPECIFY
ANY HH
ANY HH
PERSON
PERSON

OF HLTH CARE WRKR

PERSON WAS HELPED WITH

PERSON
PERSON

- SOME OTHER

OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER
CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND
RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT
WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT

DAILY ACTIVITIES

RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES
RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED
PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS
# DAYS / WK PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
# DAYS / MTH PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
PROV CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
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START

177
179
181
183
185
187
194
201
209
217
224
229
235
243
248
256
262
268
276
284
285
297
300

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

December 2, 2003

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

178
180
182
184
186
193
200
208
216
223
228
234
242
247
255
261
267
275
283
284
296
299
301

NAME

TMSPDAY
HRSLONG
MINLONG
SAMESVCE
HHDAYS
HHSFO1X
HHMRO1X
HHMDO1X
HHPVO1X
HHVAO1X
HHTRO1X
HHOFO1X
HHSLO1X
HHWCO1X
HHORO1X
HHOUO1X
HHOTO1X
HHXPO1X
HHTCO1X
IMPFLAG
PERWTO1F
VARSTRO1
VARPSUO1

DESCRIPTION

TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME HOME TO HELP
HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED

MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED

ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES
DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2001
AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)
AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
SUM OF HHSFO1X - HHOTO1X (IMPUTED)

HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)
IMPUTATION STATUS

FINAL PERSON LEVEL WEIGHT, 2001
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2001
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2001
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MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

PAGE:

TYPE START END

NUM 1 5

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

34,708,621
34,708,621

NV 8 8

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

34,708,621
34,708,621

CHAR 9 16

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

34,708,621
34,708,621

CHAR 17 28

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

34,708,621
34,708,621

NUM 29 29

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT

DUID DWELLING UNIT 1D 5.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
VALID 1D 4,036
TOTAL 4,036

PID PERSON NUMBER 3.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
VALID 1D 4,036
TOTAL 4,036

DUPERSID PERSON 1D (DUID + PID) 8.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
VALID 1D 4,036
TOTAL 4,036

EVNTIDX EVENT 1D 12.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
VALID 1D 4,036
TOTAL 4,036

EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 1.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
ROUND 1 807
ROUND 2 1,204
ROUND 3 1,101
ROUND 4 533
ROUND 5 391
TOTAL 4,036

7,096,487
10,280,452
9,239,016
4,555,352
3,537,314
34,708,621



NAME

HHDATEYR

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

DESCRIPTION

EVENT DATE - YEAR

HHDATEMM

VALUE

2001
TOTAL

EVENT DATE - MONTH

PAGE:

MPCELIG

VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

1 - 12 MONTH
TOTAL

MPC ELIGIBILITY FLAG

SELFAGEN

VALUE

1 MPC ELIGIBLE - AGENCY

2 NOT MPC ELIGIBLE - PAID INDEP
3 NOT MPC ELIG - INFORMAL CARE
TOTAL

DOES PROVIDER WORK FOR AGENCY OR SELF

HHTYPE

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 WORK FOR AGENCY, HOSP, NURS HOME
2 WORK FOR SELF

TOTAL

HOME HEALTH EVENT TYPE

VALUE

2 RELATIVE
4 OTHER - PAID
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

4.0 NM 30 33
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
4,036 34,708,621
4,036 34,708,621
2.0 N 34 35
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
1 12,032

4,035 34,696,589
4,036 34,708,621
1.0 N 36 36
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
2,688 22,681,045

467 4,772,426

881 7,255,150

4,036 34,708,621
2.0 NM 37 38
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOL1F
889 7,285,170

2,688 22,742,934

459 4,680,518

4,036 34,708,621
1.0 N 39 39
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
889 7,285,170

3,147 27,423,451
4,036 34,708,621



NAME

CNA

COMPANN

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - CERT NURSE ASST

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - COMPANION

DIETICN

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - DIETITIAN/NUTRT

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE:

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NM 40 4
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

395 3,087,885

2,266 19,434,763
4,036 34,708,621
2.0 NM 42 43
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

111 1,136,736

2,550 21,385,912
4,036 34,708,621
2.0 NM 44 45
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

46 536,251

2,615 21,986,398
4,036 34,708,621



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK PAGE:
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS
DATE: December 2, 2003
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
HHAIDE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOME CARE AIDE 2.0 NUM 46 47
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-8 DK 18 154,316
-7 REFUSED 1 3,548
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,356 12,028,109
1 YES 897 7,095,181
2 NO 1,764 15,427,468
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
HOSPICE TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOSPICE WORKER 2.0 NUM 48 49
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-8 DK 18 154,316
-7 REFUSED 1 3,548
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,356 12,028,109
1 YES 86 944,941
2 NO 2,575 21,577,707
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
HMEMAKER TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - HOMEMAKER 2.0 NUM 50 51
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-8 DK 18 154,316
-7 REFUSED 1 3,548
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,356 12,028,109
1 YES 324 2,552,170
2 NO 2,337 19,970,478
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621



NAME

1VTHP

DESCRIPTION

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK PAGE:
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

MEDLDOC

INAPPLICABLE

NURPRACT

INAPPLICABLE

INAPPLICABLE

FORMAT  TYPE START END

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - 1V THERAPIST 2.0 NUM 52 53
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

27 210,823

2,634 22,311,825

4,036 34,708,621

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - MEDICAL DOCTOR 2.0 NUM 54 S5
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

52 484,507

2,609 22,038,141

4,036 34,708,621

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE/PRACTR 2.0 NUM 56 S7
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

885 7,947,374

1,776 14,575,274

4,036 34,708,621



NAME

NURAIDE

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NURSE"S AIDE

OCCUPTHP

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OCCUP THERAP

PERSONAL

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PERS CARE ATTDT

VALUE

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE: 10

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NM 58 59
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

168 1,543,493

2,493 20,979,156
4,036 34,708,621
2.0 NM g0 6l
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

85 830,489

2,576 21,692,160
4,036 34,708,621
2.0 NM 62 63
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

161 1,365,254

2,500 21,157,394
4,036 34,708,621



NAME

PHYSLTHP

DESCRIPTION

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK PAGE: 11
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

RESPTHP

INAPPLICABLE

SOCIALW

INAPPLICABLE

INAPPLICABLE

FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - PHYSICL THERAPY 2.0 NUM 64 65
UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

217 1,736,078

2,444 20,786,571

4,036 34,708,621

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - RESPIRA THERAPY 2.0 NUM 66 67
UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

46 363,098

2,615 22,159,551

4,036 34,708,621

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOCIAL WORKER 2.0 NUM 68 69
UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

150 1,569,595

2,511 20,953,053

4,036 34,708,621



NAME

SPEECTHP

DESCRIPTION

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK PAGE: 12
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

OTHRHCW

INAPPLICABLE

NONSKILL

INAPPLICABLE

SKILLED

INAPPLICABLE

INAPPLICABLE

FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SPEECH THERAPY 2.0 N 70 71
UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

45 390,123

2,616 22,132,525

4,036 34,708,621

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - OTHER 2.0 NM 72 73
UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

18 154,316

1 3,548

1,356 12,028,109

158 1,713,155

2,503 20,809,494

4,036 34,708,621

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - NON-SKILLED 2.0 NM 74 75
UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

3,878 32,995,466

32 675,033

126 1,038,122

4,036 34,708,621

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SKILLED 2.0 NWM 76 77
UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

3,878 32,995,466

48 389,292

110 1,323,863

4,036 34,708,621



NAME

SKILLWOS

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK PAGE: 13
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

December 2, 2003

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY TYPE OF SKILLED WORKER

OTHCW

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
BEHAVIORAL SPECIALIST
CONSULTANT SERVICE FOR BL
DEGREE BUT DONT KNOW TITL
DELIVER TECH FOR OXYGEN
DEVELOPMENTAL SPECIALIST
DEVELOPMENTAL THERAPIST
DEVELOPMENTAL THEROPY
DIETICIAN FOR TELEPHONE
EVALUATOR

HOME HEALTHCARE AIDE
INFANT DEVELOPMENT SPECIA
LAB TECHNICIAN

MD

NURSING

OUT REACHWORKER

OUTREACH THERAPY
PARAMEDIC

PARAMEDICS

PHYSICAL ,OCCUPAT IONAL
PSYCHOLOGIST

PSYCHOLOGY

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TECH TO CHECK OXYGEN EQUI
TELEPHONE MONITOR HEART
VISITING ADMISSIONS NURSE
X-RAY TECH

TOTAL

TYPE OF HLTH CARE WRKR - SOME OTHER

FORMAT  TYPE START END

25.0 CHAR 78 102

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL

3,988 34,319,330
30,594
10,495
0
7,591
61,834
14,801
3,027
30,217
6,238
22,955
3,659
10,808
15,739
11,264
9,957
29,871
2,059
29,644
9,080
28,994
3,659
3,659
7,100
10,811
10,872
14,366

34,708,621

ORRPRRPRRPRPRPRPWRRPRWORREPNRREPNRPORNONDMERLO

4,03

2.0 N 103 104

UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
3,878 32,995,466

82 708,690

76 1,004,464

4,036 34,708,621



NAME

OTHCWOS

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

DESCRIPTION FORMAT

PAGE: 14

TYPE START END

SPECIFY OTHER TYPE HEALTH CARE WORKER

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

CHAR 105 129

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

w
[Ce]
(@]
Iy

-1 INAPPLICABLE

CASE MANAGER

CHECK OXGEN TANK
COGNITIVE DEV SPECIALIST
DAUGHTER

DELIVER OXYGEN

DELIVER SUPPLIES

DON T KNOW

MANAGER OF HEALTH CARE CO
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER
MFCC

OXYGEN DELIVERY DRIVER
OXYGEN DELIVERY/TECH
OXYGEN TECHNICIAN
PACEMAKER MONITOR CHECKER
PARAMEDIC

PARAMEDICS

PODIATRIST FOOT SERGEN
PODIATRIST- M.D.
PODIATRIST-M.D.
PODRIATICS

PSYCHOLOGIST
PSYCHOTHERAPY

RES-HAB AIDE

RUNS ERRANDS/DRIVES SP
TECHNICIAN

TELEPHONE MONITOR PACEMAK
THEY HAVE TO DEL. MEDICIN
TOTAL

=

=
ORWNWNRORRPRRPRRRURRORUNURWRRRERRER

N
o
w

33,999,931
10,977
3,795
13,273
14,456
4,775
0
23,657
10,678
71,829
146,972
53,063
6,756
40,536
9,722
8,839
41,089
29,644
1,560
12,878
12,878
1,560
91,602
5,307
15,148
24,538
12,453
32,434
8,271
34,708,621



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

PAGE: 15

TYPE START END

2.0

NM 130 131

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

2.0

626,775
91,493
3,548
12,817,269
21,169,536
34,708,621

NM 132 133

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
HOSPITAL ANY HH CARE SVCE DUE TO HOSPITALIZATION
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 85
-8 DK 15
-7 REFUSED 1
1 YES 1,452
2 NO 2,483
TOTAL 4,036
VSTRELCN ANY HH CARE SVCE RELATED TO HLTH COND
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 55
-8 DK 4
-7 REFUSED 1
1 YES 3,645
2 NO 331
TOTAL 4,036
TREATMT PERSON RECEIVED MEDICAL TREATMENT

2.0

429,324
31,698
3,548
31,016,301
3,227,751
34,708,621

NUM 134 135

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 52
-8 DK 12
-7 REFUSED 1
-1 INAPPLICABLE 889
1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE 1,403
2 NO 1,679

TOTAL 4,036

417,709
123,620
3,548
7,285,170
12,170,408
14,708,166
34,708,621



NAME

MEDEQUIP

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

DESCRIPTION

PERSON WAS TAUGHT USE OF MED EQUIPMENT

DAILYACT

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

PERSON WAS HELPED WITH DAILY ACTIVITIES

PAGE: 16

COMPANY

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

PERSON RECEIVED COMPANIONSHIP SERVICES

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 N 136 137
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
78 572,811

10 106,720

1 3,548

889 7,285,170

593 5,295,434

2,465 21,444,937
4,036 34,708,621
2.0 N 138 139
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
76 561,123

12 123,620

1 3,548

2,701 23,258,631
1,246 10,761,699
4,036 34,708,621
2.0 N 140 141
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
78 574,964

3 25,079

1 3,548

1,561 13,712,268
2,393 20,392,762
4,036 34,708,621



NAME

OTHSVCE

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

DESCRIPTION

PERSON RECEIVED OTH HOME CARE SERVICES

OTHSVCOS

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES, AT LEAST ONCE
2 NO

TOTAL

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

PAGE: 17

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 142 143

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1

2

BATHING

BATHING, PREPARING MEALS
BEHAVIOR MANAGEMENT

BIRTH FOLLOWUP

BIRTH PLANNING

BLD PRSR AND LUNGS CHKD
BREAST FEEDING

BREATHING TREATMENTS
BROUGHT PREPARED MEALS
CHECK FOR SKIN TEARS
CHECK OXYGEN CONCENTRATOR
CHECK UP FROM HOSP STAY
CHECKED VITAL BL PRES
CHECKUP & BREAST FEED INS
CLEAN APARTMENT

CLEAN HOUSE

CLEANING HOUSE
CLEANING/ERRANDS

(CONT"D ON NEXT PAGE)

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
86 674,133

16 114,691

1 3,548

333 2,745,531

3,600 31,170,717
4,036 34,708,621

UNWEIGHTED

25.0 CHAR 144 168

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

w
~
o
o

=
ODOORRURRPRRPRRPRRREPWORARRREO

31,939,433
16,406
10,729

3,794
11,386
34,729

0
43,546

6,838

5,485
38,235

9,015

7,988

6,838
13,068
47,228

5,373

4,880
28,653
78,436
50,072



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

PAGE: 18

TYPE START END

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
CLEANNING OF BANDAGES
CLEANS & COOKS

CLIPPED TOENAILS
CONSULTATION

COOK MEALS & CLEAN
COOKING, TRANPORTATION ME
COUNSEL ING

DAILY ACTIVITIES

DAILY ACTIVITIES,

DO HOUSEWORK

DON T KNOW

DRIVE TO DOCTOR VISITS
EVALUATE NEEDS/GOALS
FEEDS, CLEANS, ETC.

FIX MEALS

FIXES THINGS IN THE HOME
FOOT CHECK/TOENAIL CLIPPI
GAVE ADVICE

GETTING IN TUB

HAUL ING/LAWN SVCE

HEAVY CLEANING/REGULAR TO
HELP TO DRESS, BATHE, ETC
HELP TO SIT HIM IN CHAIR
HELP WITH EXERCISES

HOME IMPROVEMENT, GARDENI
HOUSE CLEANING

HOUSE CLEANING/ERRANDS
HOUSE HOLD CHORES

HOUSE WORK

HOUSEKEEP ING

HOUSEWORK

HYGENE & LIFE MAINTENENCE
(CONT"D ON NEXT PAGE)

CHAR 144 168

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

P~NOORPOONREPNRPEPNRPRPRPRPPRPOWOAORMNTUORBIANRE,WERE

9,406
10,644
10,926
20,989
21,327

4,914
53,063
61,155
35,225
54,395
23,657
21,915
20,408

1,650
10,545
18,042

5,821
31,888
11,587

5,003

7,738

5,705
14,163

6,158
12,316

139,256
50,072

6,381
50,775
72,565
52,924

4,165



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

PAGE: 19

TYPE START END

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
OTHSVCOS SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED 25.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)

I BOUGHT CRUTCHES FROM TH
1VS

IV THERAPHY

LAB TEST

LIFELINE

LIFTING THINGS/SNOW REMOV
MAKES THE BED/WASH CLOTHE
MASSAGE THERAPY

MEAL

MEALS ON WHEELS

MEDICAL CARE

MEDICATION

MONITORS BLOOD PRESSURE
MONITORS CLEANING DONE
MOV ING

NONVIOLENT CRISIS INTERV/
NURSE COMES EVERY 3 MONTH
NUTRITION WEIGHT

OUTSIDE WORK

OUTSIDE YARD WORK

OXYGEN DELIVERY/MAINTENAN
OXYGEN TANK /MEDS

PAYS BILLS, MAIL

PERSONAL CARE & LAUNDRY
PERSONAL HYGIENE COOK AND
PHYSICAL THERAPIST
PHYSICAL THERAPY

PHYSICAL THERAPY ON KNEES
PICKED UP RU FROM FLOOR
PSYCHIATRIC COUNSELING
PSYCHOTHERAPY
PSYCOLOGICAL COUNSELING R
(CONT"D ON NEXT PAGE)

CHAR 144 168

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

AANRPRPRARPPRPWONORPRFRPOWRERPRPOONRPEFPOORMONRENEREDS

32,015
5,920
46,720
10,808
3,511
5,003
18,812
242,757
0
40,710
4,161
11,700
37,376
12,507
9,359
9,794
4,136
29,892
108,253
18,042
6,756
92,855
58,496
32,876
10,652
19,502
41,322
14,456
2,059
32,886
23,006
42,450



NAME

OTHSVCOS

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

DESCRIPTION

SPECIFY OTHER HOME CARE SRVCE RECEIVED

FREQCY

VALUE

(CONT"D FROM PREVIOUS PAGE)
REPAIRING THINGS AROUND H
RESPITE

SHOPPING AND BILL PAYING
SLEEVE FOR PREVENTIVE MEA
SNOW REMOVAL, YARD WORK
SOCIA WORK ACESSMENT
SOCIALWORK-FINANCIAL AIDE
SPEECH THERAPY

SPEECH THERAPY,COGNITIVE
SUPERVISES HEALTH PROGRAM
TAKING TO DRS APPTS
TELEPHONE DEVISE MONITOR
THEARPY ON KNEE

THERAPY

TOTAL CARE HYGIENE
TRANSPORTATION TO MV S
TRANSPORTATION NEEDS
VACCUUM, MOPS, GENERAL CL
VACUMING

VITAMIN B INJECTIONS
WALKING

WASH BLINDS/CAR MAINT.
WOUND CARE

\COOKING & CLEANING

TOTAL

PROVIDER HELPED EVERY WEEK/SOME WEEKS

PAGE: 20

FORMAT  TYPE START END

UNWEIGHTED

25.0 CHAR 144 168

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 EVERY WEEK

2 SOME WEEKS

3 ONLY CAME ONCE
TOTAL

OUUINRRURRUNRPRRPRRREPORONRRRUDCC

4,03

90,211
18,080
38,718
11,062
18,042
7,100
14,200
43,971
13,273
46,125
0
10,811
5,632
7,410
18,210
37,376
4,220
7,738
34,975
4,880
2,501
5,003
7,991
15,387
34,708,621

2.0 N 169 170

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
25 178,644

16 145,078

1 3,548

3,011 25,371,744

662 5,785,588

321 3,224,018

4,036 34,708,621



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

PAGE: 21

TYPE START END

2.0

NUM 171 172

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

2.0

25,784
9,336,877
25,345,960
34,708,621

NUM 173 174

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

2.0

134,559
28,923,033
5,651,030
34,708,621

NUM 175 176

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
DAYSPWK # DAYS / WK PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-8 DK 2
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,025
1-7 3,009
TOTAL 4,036
DAYSPMO # DAYS / MTH PROVIDER CAME (AGENCY ONLY)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-8 DK 13
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,374
1-31 649
TOTAL 4,036
HOWOFTEN PROV_CAME ONCE PER DAY/MORE THAN ONCE
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 16
-8 DK 10
-7 REFUSED 2
-1 INAPPLICABLE 378
1 ONCE PER DAY 3,036
2 MORE THAN ONCE PER DAY 268
3 24 HOURS PER DAY 326
TOTAL 4,036
TMSPDAY TIMES/DAY PROVIDER CAME HOME TO HELP
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-8 DK 12
-1 INAPPLICABLE 3,768
2 -5 256

2.0

93,547
74,524
13,279
3,711,632
25,553,540
2,007,054
3,255,045
34,708,621

NUM 177 178

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

TOTAL 4,036

116,503
32,701,567
1,890,551
34,708,621



NAME

HRSLONG

MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK PAGE: 22
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

DESCRIPTION

HOURS EACH VISIT LASTED

MINLONG

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

1- 24

TOTAL

MINUTES EACH VISIT LASTED

SAMESVCE

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

0

1-59

TOTAL

ANY OTH MONS PER RECEIVED SAME SERVICES

HHDAYS

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

DAYS PER MONTH IN HOME HEALTH, 2001

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
1-31
TOTAL

FORMAT  TYPE START END

2.0 N 179 180

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
61 341,617

30 329,036

18 92,855

423 4,040,512

751 6,672,597

2,753 23,232,004
4,036 34,708,621
2.0 N 181 182
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
14 179,876

50 368,222

532 4,804,020

2,201 18,679,776
1,239 10,676,728
4,036 34,708,621
2.0 N 183 184
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
7 69,325

886 7,925,628

3,090 26,305,775

53 407,894

4,036 34,708,621
2.0 N 185 186
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
57 487,614

3,979 34,221,007

4,036 34,708,621



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

December 2, 2003

PAGE: 23

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
HHSFOLX ~ AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 187 193
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881 7,255,150
0 2,599 21,443,175
$1.00 - $45.00 141 1,340,835
$45.01 - $90.00 142 1,685,074
$90.01 - $600.00 147 1,371,779
$600.01 - $5,040.00 126 1,612,607
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
HHMRO1X ~ AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 194 200
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881 7,255,150
0 2,157 18,684,899
$25.70 - $328.00 251 2,254,338
$328.01 - $854.46 249 2,330,796
$854.47 - $1,532.00 249 2,066,765
$1,532.01 - $5,503.41 249 2,116,672
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
HHMDO1X ~ AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 201 208
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881 7,255,150
0 2,029 19,765,857
$8.90 - $205.44 283 1,723,450
$205.45 - $480.00 287 1,736,296
$480.01 - $1,560.87 275 2,258,246
$1,560.88 - $14,053.29 281 1,969,622
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK PAGE: 24
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
HHPVO1X  AMOUNT PAID, PRIVATE INSURANCE (IMPUTED) 8.2 NUM 209 216
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881 7,255,150
0 2,975 25,523,900
$20.00 - $118.56 45 437,123
$118.57 - $404.00 45 507,025
$404.01 - $762.83 46 537,197
$762.84 - $15,461.00 44 448,226
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
HHVAOLX ~ AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS (IMPUTED) 7.2 NUM 217 223
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881 7,255,150
0 3,130 27,220,934
$153.50 - $445.25 7 107,800
$445.26 - $1,536.00 6 92,826
$1,536.01 - $2,016.00 6 24,794
$2,016.01 - $2,208.00 6 7,117
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
HHTRO1X ~ AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED) 5.2 NUM 224 228
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881 7,255,150
0 3,155 27,453,471
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
HHOFO1X  AMOUNT PAID, OTHER FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 6.2 NUM 229 234
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881 7,255,150
0 3,113 27,188,902
$49.88 - $153.93 42 264,569

TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

PAGE: 25

FORMAT  TYPE START END

8.2 N 235 242

NAME DESCRIPTION
HHSLO1X AMOUNT PAID, STATE & LOCAL GOV (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$17.88 - $100.00
$100.01 - $176.68
$176.69 - $344.93
$344.94 - $17,222.36
TOTAL
HHWCO1X AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
TOTAL
HHORO1X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE
0
$2.00 - $442.75
$442.76 - $486.72
$486.73 - $1,011.05
$1,011.06 - $15,461.00
TOTAL
HHOUO1X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER PUBLIC (IMPUTED)

VALUE
-1 INAPPLICABLE

0
$26.70 - $534.00
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
881 7,255,150

2,813 24,578,109

96 630,173

78 477,949

92 989,716

76 777,524

4,036 34,708,621
5.2 N 243 247
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
881 7,255,150

3,155 27,453,471
4,036 34,708,621

8.2 NUM 248 255
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
881 7,255,150

3,094 26,905,972

16 143,538

16 111,144

14 100,535

15 192,282

4,036 34,708,621

62 N 256 261
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTOL1F
881 7,255,150

3,129 27,039,957

26 413,513

4,036 34,708,621



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE: December 2, 2003

PAGE: 26

TYPE START END

6.2

NUM 262 267

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

7,255,150
27,434,953
18,518
34,708,621

NUM 268 275

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
HHOTO1X AMOUNT PAID, OTHER INSURANCE (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881
0 3,152
$250.00 3
TOTAL 4,036
HHXPO1X SUM OF HHSFO01X - HHOTO01X (IMPUTED)
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881
0 119
$6.00 - $187.43 762
$187.44 - $503.48 756
$503.49 - $1,366.84 760
$1,366.85 - $17,222.36 758
TOTAL 4,036
HHTCO1X HHLD REPORTED TOTAL CHARGE (IMPUTED)

7,255,150
1,343,977
6,889,374
5,930,376
6,737,631
6,552,113
34,708,621

NUM 276 283

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F

VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 881
$8.00 - $210.90 792
$210.91 - $522.00 789
$522.01 - $1,520.38 790
$1,520.39 - $15,461.00 784

TOTAL 4,036

7,255,150
7,006,352
6,708,093
7,020,531
6,718,494
34,708,621



MEPS HC-059H CODEBOOK
2001 HOME HEALTH VISITS

DATE:

December 2, 2003

PAGE: 27

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 284 284
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 881 7,255,150
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 295 3,202,857
2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 1,335 11,650,913
3 FULLY IMPUTED 1,521 12,561,004
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 4 38,696
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
PERWTOLIF  FINAL PERSON LEVEL WEIGHT, 2001 12.6 NUM 285 296
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
0.000000 WEIGHT 119 0
1028.173153 - 45100.281833 WEIGHT 3,917 34,708,621
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
VARSTRO1  VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2001 3.0 NUM 297 299
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
1 - 145 4,036 34,708,621
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
VARPSUOL  VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2001 2.0 NUM 300 301
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO1F
1-59 4,036 34,708,621
TOTAL 4,036 34,708,621
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